

NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS 39TH CONSTITUTION REGULAR SESSION, 2018



Republic of the Marshall Islands Jepilpilin Ke Ejukaan

ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGEMENT (TECHNICAL AMENDMENT) ACT 2018

Index

Section		Page
§101.	Short Title	2
§102.	Amendment	2
§103.	Effective Date.	

NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS 39TH CONSTITUTION REGULAR SESSION, 2018



Republic of the Marshall Islands Jepilpilin Ke Ejukaan

ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGEMENT (TECHNICAL AMENDMENT) ACT 2018

AN ACT to amend Section 105 of the Enforcement of Judgments Act, 30 MIRC Chp. 1, to re-insert the word "common" inadvertently deleted in the 1988 re-codification.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS

§101. Short Title.

This Act may be cited as the *Enforcement of Judgment (Technical Amendment)* Act 2018.

§102. Amendment.

Section 105 of the Enforcement of Judgments Act is amended to read as follows:

§105. Other methods of enforcement.

Enforcement of judgment may also be affected, if the High Court deems justice requires and so orders by the appointment of a receiver, or receivers, by taking possession of property and disposing of it in accordance with the orders of the Court, or by a civil action on the judgment, or in any other manner known to American common law or common in the courts in the United States.

§103. Effective Date.

This Act shall take effect on the date of certification in accordance with Article IV, Section 21 of the Constitution.

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify:

- 1. That Nitijela Bill No: 135 was passed by the Nitijela of the Republic of the Marshall Islands on the 5th day of 0ctober 2018; and
- 2. That I am satisfied that Nitijela Bill No: 135 was passed in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Constitution of the Republic of the Marshall Islands and the Rules of Procedures of the Nitijela.

I hereby place my signature before the Clerk this 29th day of 0ctober 2018.

Hon. Kenneth A. Kedi

Speaker

Nitijela of the Marshall Islands

Attest:

Morean S. Watak

Clerk

Nitijela of the Marshall Islands

